117
from Vent-Axia
Vinyl Coated Flexible ducting
116
Vinyl Coated Flexible Ducting
EuroflexTM120
from Vent-Axia
Fire Test Data

Although principally designed for shutting off branches in
dust and fume extract systems they can also be used in a
wide range of other applications in existing or new
systems. Unitex blast gate dampers are simple to install
and easy to operate. The manually operated damper can
be locked in its open or closed position by using the
thumb screw.
The damper bodies are die cast aluminium alloy and the
blades are of zinc plated steel. Stainless steel blades are
available to special order. The dampers shown are for manual
operation but pneumatically operated versions can also
be supplied.
Unitex
Code No
AØ B C D E
BGA063 63 95 90 44 25
BGA080 80 110 105 47 25
BGA100 100 135 130 50 30
BGA125 125 165 155 55 40
BGA150 150 190 175 75 40
BGA160 160 200 190 75 40
BGA180 180 215 200 75 40
BGA200 200 240 230 75 40
BGA224 224 280 250 88 40
BGA250 250 300 290 105 40
BGA280 280 325 290 108 40
BGA300 300 360 340 125 45
BGA315 315 380 350 125 45
BGA355 355 410 400 155 50
Dimensions (mm)
AØ
Back Draught Shutters
Unitex

Standard sizes available from stock
Integral balancing dampers available as optional
extra
Unitex Plenum boxes are available in a range of standard
sizes from stock. Manufactured from heavy gauge
galvanised steel with sealed seams, the external surface is
additionally protected by an epoxy powder coat finish.
Three outlet spigots with a further main duct spigot
simplifies the installation of multi-way systems.
Integral dampers can be fitted as an optional extra to allow
individual balancing of each connection.
For the first time a connection ‘system’ is available as a
standard off the shelf module for the smaller installation.
Spigots (outside dia.)
Code No A B 1 2 3 4
PLB100 200 200 100 100 100 100
PLB125 200 200 125 100 100 125
PLB150 250 250 150 100 100 150
PLB160 250 250 160 100 100 150
PLB200 305 305 200 150 150 150
PLB250 356 356 250 150 150 200
PLB315 406 406 315 200 200 250
Dimensions (mm)
Distribution Boxes
Unitex